



Date: December 4, 2015
To: All Registered Proponents
Re: Addendum #2 for Tender WDVEND15-3

ADDENDUM #2

The following information is to be noted in conjunction with the document referenced above.

This information will not require a revision to the closing date and time, or other dates given in the Request for Proposal document and subsequent addenda.

In your bid, please indicate that you have noted this information by including the words “ Includes Addendum #2” in your covering letter. Please acknowledge each addendum for this RFP separately.

Question 1

What is the occupancy load for the site?

Answer 1

The occupancy load for the site is subject to approval by the Fire Marshal based on the functionality and set up of site equipment proposed by the Licensee.

Question 2

How long is the distance from the electrical service origin to the vending location?

Answer 2

The electrical line from origin to the 2015 vending location was roughly 30ft. Service connection is the responsibility of the Licensee.

Question 3

How long is the distance from the water service origin to the vending location?

Answer 3

The potable water line from origin to the 2015 vending location was roughly 35ft. Service connection is the responsibility of the Licensee.

Question 4

How long is the distance from the vending location to the nearest grey water service?

Answer 4

The grey water line from the 2015 vending location to the nearest grey water service connection is roughly 35ft. Service connection is the responsibility of the Licensee.

Yours truly,

Adam Langley
Director of Operations